
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015916-2026 

Tender

NDC0079-26 Cove Harbour Wall Repair Works

North Devon District Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-015916
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0659cc 
Published 23 February 2026, 9:48am

Scope 

Reference

NDC0079-26

Description

Repair works to the stone masonry wall at south quay (Cove), Ilfracombe

Total value (estimated)

£70,000 excluding VAT

£84,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015916-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015916-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2026 to 1 October 2026

6 months, 1 day

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

Contract locations

UKK43 - Devon CC

Participation 

Conditions of participation

Please self-certify whether you already have, or can commit to obtain, prior to the
commencement of the contract, the levels of insurance cover indicated below:

Employer’s (Compulsory) Liability Insurance = £5 Million

Public Liability Insurance = £5 Million

Please self-certify that your organisation has a Health and Safety Policy that complies
with current legislative requirements.



Page 3 to 5

Has your organisation or any of its Directors or Executive Officers been in receipt of
enforcement/remedial orders in relation to the Health and Safety Executive (or equivalent
body) in the last 3 years?

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

9 March 2026, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

23 March 2026, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

The Authority uses a secure electronic portal - www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk. All
bids must be submitted via the portal.

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk


Page 4 to 5

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Quality Quality 50.00%
Price Price 50.00%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

North Devon District Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXPM-6449-VBVN

Brynsworthy Environment Centre

Barnstaple

EX31 3NP

United Kingdom

Contact name: Samantha Piper

Email: supplyingndc@northdevon.gov.uk

Website: http://www.northdevon.gov.uk/

mailto:supplyingndc@northdevon.gov.uk
http://www.northdevon.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Region: UKK43 - Devon CC

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	North Devon District Council


		2026-03-02T14:02:23+0000
	TCPDF




